

February 16, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2115

Page 6, line 4, overstrike "2" and insert immediately thereafter "3"

Page 6, line 4, overstrike "4" and insert immediately thereafter "5"

Page 6, line 5, overstrike "4" and insert immediately thereafter "5"

Page 6, line 9, overstrike "2" and insert immediately thereafter "3"

Page 6, line 15, overstrike "**Physician assistant -**"

Page 13, line 22, remove "**- Late fees**"

Page 14, line 18, overstrike "of"

Page 23, line 30, after "settlement" insert "made on behalf of an individual licensee"

Page 24, line 1, replace "An investigation or discipline" with "Discipline"

Page 24, line 1, after the second underscored comma insert "or"

Page 24, line 2, remove ", or health care facility"

Page 24, line 4, after "restriction" insert "of privileges due to practice concerns"

Page 24, line 4, remove "action, including any surrender or"

Page 24, line 5, replace "nonrenewal while investigation is pending" with "for reasons relating to the licensee's clinical competence which results in a limitation, restriction, suspension, revocation, relinquishment, or nonrenewal of the licensee's privileges to avoid an investigation or other disciplinary action"

Re-number accordingly